BP 5-15: Student Funds

DCC BOARD POLICY 5-15

APPROVED: December 18, 2001 EFFECTIVE: December 18, 2001 REVIEWED: February 13, 2024 NEXT REVIEW DATE: May 2027

REFERENCES:

RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT: Student Success; Finance and Business Office

Introduction

Dawson Community College provides funding via student fees, allocated by the Associated Student Body, to student organizations for operation expenses in order to provide an engaging learning environment and co-curricular experiences that are central to student development. As such, this policy outlines the use of those funds in support of the Associated Student Body.

Policy

Student organizations that are inactive for a period of at least one year will be classified as Inactive, and any remaining balance will be transferred to the Dean of Student Success's activity fund or the Presidential fund, at the discretion of the Dawson Community College President. These student funds are restricted to supporting student activities.

Student organization account balances must not be over-expended (i.e., accrue a negative cash balance) without prior permission of the Dawson Community College administration.

Once an organization is classified as Inactive, an evaluation of the fund will be provided to the Dean of Student Success. The Associated Student Body fund will be used to balance any deficits for an inactive student organization.

SCOPE This policy applies to Dawson Community College.

PROCEDURES The College President shall promulgate such procedures as may be needed to implement this policy.

History: 12/18/2001, 2/11/2020, 5/20/2024; Renumbered from 5-8 to 5-15 5/30/2024